Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

• Toys
• Remote Measurement
Ordering Information
            Part Number                     Package
              PT8A995PE              Lead free 16-pin DIP
              PT8A996xPE            Lead free  20-pin DIP
              PT8A996xSE            Lead free and Green
                                                      20-pin SOIC
 Description
The PT8A995 and PT8A996x provide a simple and eco-
nomic solution for basic Digital Proportional R/C car toys.
The chipset uses CMOS LSI Analog and Mixed Signal
technology. They provide high quality encoder/decoder
circuit.
PT8A995 severs as an encoder. To obtain accurate tim-
ing easily, Manchester encoding is employed. Some digi-
tal modulation scheme can be used, e.g., general ASK,
OOK, FSK and QPSK. OOK is easy to implement and
low cost.
The PT8A996x provides a simple and cost effective so-
lution for basic Digital Proportional R/C car toys with
PT8A995 together. RF circuit in receiver side can de-
modulate RF signal. The demodulated signal will be am-
plified and filtered. After that, the base-band signal is
formed. DPLL is adopted to generate sampling clock.
An internal A/D converter is required to make servo mo-
tor work well. The inputs are SRV and OFFSET. Over-
load protection mechanism is built-in to meet Toy Safety
Requirement.
The PT8A996x provide four solutions for toy car by dif-
ferent capability Servo.
PT8A9961 PT8A9962 PT8A9963 PT8A9964
mini car small car middle car large car
Note: x means 1-4 to show different part no.
         Adding E=Pb-free or Pb-free and Green
        Adding X suffix=Tape/Reel
PT8A995/9961/9962/9963/9964
Digital Proportional Remote Controller
with 2 Analog CHs & 2 Digital CHs
PT0093-4         07/06/12
2
12-07-0007
Block Diagram
  Figure 1. Block Diagram of PT8A995
Oscillator
Timing
Generator
AD
Encoder
&
Logic
Control
RF
Osc
OSCI
OSCO
SC
CA1
CA2
F/B
L/R
Offset1
Offset2
RFout
PC
IRout/SC
F1
F2
  Figure 2. Block Diagram of PT8A9961/9962/9963/9964
S1 S2 Part No. Application
1 0 PT8A9961 Mini car
1 1 PT8A9962 Small car
0 1 PT8A9963 Middle car